

## Los Angeles County Department of Regional Planning

STATE OF THE STATE

Planning for the Challenges Ahead

Amy J. Bodek, AICP
Director of Regional Planning
Dennis Slavin
Chief Deputy Director,

Regional Planning

December 15, 2021

California Governor's Office of Planning and Research State Clearinghouse Unit 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814

RE: PUBLISHED DOCUMENT NO. 2021070438

(NOTICE OF DETERMINATION FOR ESTRELLA SOLAR PROJECT,

PROJECT NO. PRJ2021-000959)

LOCATION: APN 3262-006-002 and 3262-006-003

Dear Whom It May Concern:

This is a request to make changes to and replace published document No. 2021070438, a Notice of Determination for Estrella Solar Project (Project No. PRJ2021-000959) located in Los Angeles County with an updated document. The changes include the latest applicant's name for the project as well as a correct contact number for the Department. Please see the updated document in the attachment.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Soyeon Choi

Senior Regional Planner

North County Development Services Section

Department of Regional Planning

SD:SC

Attachment